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Where enrolled participants come from:

Student Demographics*

o Of participants are from @ o © 000
93.5% iné paso del Norte region 68.1% 30.9% 02% (6D, 08%
- 7 : Semale OO\ Male Transgender <=7 Other
o @©HPasoCounty, TX 9241% .
newttesco o 9 lasCruces,NM  1.09% Pronouns 66.9% She/Her 30.0% He/Him 14% Them/They 1.7% Other
" o Giudad Juarez, MX 0.04%
B Y e : i 117% 14.0% 2% 2% 11% 14%
e s ) A Ethnicity — s [ [ [ i I
Sonare S/ Hispanic/ White/ s Black/  Americanindian/ Nafive Hawai Other
| Chihuahua he 3 > Ifgt?r?rljc Eaucéseian o Afican—g[r:nerican Tﬁgﬁglhgtnﬁn Ulhgrllygcit?g'gllgrqtlier
tCoahuila de -
Employment Status Working Location Total Household Income, 2019 Household Characteristics
JURIVOR— 8.0% 226% — 194%
OnCampus |~ 16.6% [
$10.000-61.999 E—% _ —
- offCampus. [ 634%  620,000-625,999 pm— 15 Live lone. | - { pousefold )~ (Dependents
: 305% $30,000-$39,999 —- 125%
§40,000-349,999 - 104% N0 91.5% T14% 80.6%
Working Hours $50,000-859,999 1% s .
X o 090 00900
L1 I g $60,000-$79,999 R 9.0% g%, 8 O OB
Part- Full- $80,000-99,999 W 5.4% Srsons 8% 107%
No Job Time || Time More than 18 hours | D 55.2% $100,000 or more NN 63% B L 5 s
_on you? Pesan Persons Persans
Enrollment
Academic Level Student of... Where enrolled participants
(83.4%, —_— 137% College ofieral A 25.0% come from in El Paso County:
College of Engineering 16.4%
FullTime Student SplTaEE 3% Collegef Scince 16.4% e
Jurior 26% Gollege of Health Sciences 11.3% rosss s
Senior 31.5% College of Business 11.2% £1.BLIsS
&> Graduate (Masters) 10.8% College of Education 9.6% R Yy
16.6% Doctoral | 4.8% School of Nursing 81% o o
Professional School of Pharmacy | 0.8% 79922 244 79938
Part-Time Student (Genifica{glgrs:g"r]a% 0.5% Other |1 1.2% ¢ 79930 79916 y0n2s ®

Mode of Transportation
to and from college:

Car (alone) | 6 /. 9% ! . ® 79912 134%
[}ar(someunedrivesm-m% Almost always on fime and/or able fo attend. HEE% ® 1993 125%
campus and picks you up) 5 ©® 79938 9.4%
Bus/Public transportation [ 7.7% P 9'1%
Carpool (with people from campus) [ 41% Frequently on time or able fo attend. 33.2% ® 79928 78%
Walk ] 28% ® 7994 45%
' o 79907 42%
Bie|0.6% Late or unable fo attend class sometimes. 87% © 79932 3.3%
Trolley| 0.1% 79925 3.9%
Other | 24% 999, 78921 3.8%
Not applicable i
— oapplcatle g g My mode of transportation means | regularly do not attend class. £,

*: Information reported by The University of Texas at El Paso (UTEP) survey respondents, not UTEP's overall student body.

Source: UTEP'S Border Biomedical Research Center survey, 2020.

Reliability of mode of transportation

79915

to and from college: Top Ten Zip Codes N\ 27

of Total Respondents (%)
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Frequently spent the night elsewhere
in the past six months without
permanent housing options:

Options to Spend a Night without a
Permanent Address:

Home or room of a family member | N SHEREEE /3%
Home or room of a friend or acquaintance | 26.7% ]3 U% 32 7% M

Hotel or mote! I 71%

VEs Public spaces like librar
abandoned Euildings, orscy MMBIY Often

Student Participant Address

Where do you live?
Permanent

804% Address

Sometimes Rarely
161% Shelter 1 1.8%
26% 0.9% NO Transitional Living Center |0.0% 19.1% of UTEP student participants
OffCampus  OffCampus  OnCampus  Other Other NN 16.0% have experienced homelessness.

With Family  Not With Family

Public Assistance Food Security

Receiving Benefits in the Past Six Months: In the last 12 months, did you ever cut the size of
your meals or skip meals because there was not

Unemployment Benefits M 11.3% enough money for food?

Medicaic I 8 5% Grants 11.2% 9271% ‘m 22 8%

Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) s 8.0% Loans 95 7%
66.4% Onlylor2  Somemonthsbut  Almost every
NO

Receiving Federal Student
Aid in the Past Ten Months:

Milirary/ Veteran Services [ 5.0% )
Women Infant and Children (WIC) mm 2.3% Schalarsfip | 10.6% monifis  noieverymomh - monih

Social Security Income (SS1) M0.8% Emergencyloan | 4.3% VES :
Social Security- Disability Benefits 1 0.7% Work Study | 3.5%
Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF) 30.4% Other | 1.2% In the last 12 months '
Other B 0.8% "The food that I bought just didn't last, and I didn't
have money to get more.za"
None of the above ~62.3% None of the above - 13.5%
COVID-19 Impacts 8.5% 34.0% w

Since COVID-19 in March 2020, have
you or another household member:

Had work hours cut | NI 22.1%

Lostajob | 15.8%
Visited a food bank/pantry to get food | 12.8%

Had difficulties getting healthor... | 9.4%
Did not have enough money topay... [ 8.1%

Since COVID-19 in March 2020, have
you or any other household member:

Provided emotional support fo _ 31.0%
struggling friends or family members '
Gave money or food o struggling - 18.3%

friends or family members

Provided struggling friends or family - 173%

members with information about...

Often True Sometimes True Never True

In the last 12 months
"[ couldn't afford to eat balanced meals."

13.9% JAT% m

Often True Sometimes True Never True

Donated money to a food bank/pantry
or other community organization - 18%

Had struggling friends or family
members stay at my place . 10%

Volunteered at a food bank/pantry or
other community organization . 5.9%

Asked family or friends for food [l 5.6%
Increased consumption of alcohol or... [l 4.5%
Asked family or friends to sty at their.. |l 4.2%

Had difficulties getting vaccines [l 2.8%

33.5% of student participants ate less because
they did not have enough money for food.

25.4% of student participants didn't eat because

None of the above 10.7% Nongof theabove 12.7% they did not have enough money for food.

Since COVID-19 in March 2020, how often have
you found it difficult to concentrate on your
schoolwork because you are worried about

paying for food, rent, or other basic necessities?

Personal or household expenditures Personal or Household Financial Aid
change since COVID-19 in March 2020 Change Since COVID-19 in March 2020

26.8% 44.6% 28.6% 23.8% 66.6% 16%

Decreased About the same Increased Decreased About the same Increased
23.6% 214% 28.5%
Personal or household financial income Personal or Household Debt Change M
change since COVID-19 in March 2020 Since COVID-19 in March 2020 Almost every day About once a week About once amonth Never

04.1% 41.5% 3.8% 0.9% 494% 447%

Decreased About the same Increased Decreased About the same Increased
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